BAYELSA STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT
TIME TO DISPOSITION INDICATOR FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2025
COURT NO: SCC 3,	YENAGOA MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT	
	S/N
	SUIT NO. & PARTIES
	DATE OF FILLING
	DATE OF ASSIGNMENT
	DATE OF SERVICE
	DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF HEARING
	NO. OF ADJOURNMENTS
	REASON FOR ADJOURNMENT (WHERE MORE THAN ONCE)
	DATE OF JUDGMENT
	STAGE OF PENDING CLAIMS (WHERE JUDGMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED)
	DURATION FROM FILLING TILL JUDGMENT

	1
	BSSC/36/2025
PERPETUAL PERE EGEMUZE
AND
AGOGU OYEINTARI
	11/11/2025
	11/11/2025
	11/11/2025
	20/11/2025
	
	
	CONSENT JUDGMENT 02/12/2025
	
	16 WORKING DAYS

	2
	BSSC/38/2025
MRS. VANESSA OKOKO KELVIN TAWARI
AND
MRS. GIAVIE ISELE
	12/11/2025
	12/11/2025
	21/11/2025
	25/11/2025
	
	
	CONSENT JUDGMENT 18/12/2025
	
	27 WORKING DAYS

	3
	BSSC/41/2025
ALLEN PREBOYE
AND
TASINE KINS
REGINA MADU
	18/11/2025
	18/11/2025
	
	
	
	
	CONSENT JUDGMENT 22/12/2025
	
	25 WORKING DAYS

	4
	BSSC/42/2025
EBI YALAH 
AND
WENIGIKIYE ARAYI
	28/11/2028
	01/12/2025
	17/12/2025
	18/12/2025
	
	
	CONSENT JUDGMENT 18/12/2025
	
	15 WORKING DAYS

	5
	BSSC/45/2025
MR. NELSON AVURA EREBI
AND
MRS. EUNICE NENGIMINI
	05/12/2025
	05/12/2025
	11/12/2025
	18/12/2025
	
	
	JUDGMENT DELIVERED 22/12/2025
	
	12 WORKING DAYS

	6
	BSSC/46/2025
MADAM DIEPREYE ENGERIBO
AND
MR. PEREMOBOWEI INEINEI
	05/12/2025
	05/12/2025
	08/12/2025
	18/12/2025
	
	
	CONSENT JUDGMENT 22/12/2025
	
	12 WORKING DAY 

	7
	BSSC/47/2025
TENFA EBILADEI BENJAMIN
AND
EKINABHARI ARUAMANI
	16/12/2025
	16/12/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	REPORT OF SERVICE
	



6
1

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH:…………………		NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH:…………..…………



[image: ]24/12/2025
STANLEY EKERU, ESQ.

NAME OF MAGISTRATE:……………………………………….		SIGNATURE:				                   DATED:……………
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